http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=nvn
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=ogc
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=pdr
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=ppi
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=pvl
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=qcg
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=rcl
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=sc5
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=sdu
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=sjs
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=szl
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=tdh
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=tix
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=udc
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=uic
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=vcr
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=vic

©
TechMind Research, Canada   132 | P a g e

   International Journal of Research in Business and Technology

   Volume 3 No. 1 August 2013

44 VPH 0,070 0,019 UDC as comparable 73,5%

45 VRC 0,206 0,074 CCI as comparable 64,1%

Note: Raw data, not adjusted Average 55,6%

Exhibit 7 – Increase/decrease risk level of listed real estate firms under changing scenarios of tax rates : 25%,

28%, 20% period 2007 - 2011

Order

No.

Company stock

code

t = 25% t = 28% t = 20%

Equity

beta

Asset

beta

+ / -(equity

beta)

+ /- (asset

beta)

+ / -(equity

beta)

+ /- (asset

beta)

1 API 1,692 1,586 0,0034 0,0034 -0,0052 -0,0046

2 ASM 1,505 0,526 -0,0001 0,0003 -0,0001 0,0003

3 BCI 1,203 0,542 -0,0002 -0,0005 -0,0002 -0,0005

4 CCI 0,481 0,147 0,0129 0,0039 -0,0190 -0,0058

5 CLG 0,387 0,093 0,0116 0,0031 -0,0169 -0,0038

6 D2D 1,315 0,484 0,0000 0,0003 0,0000 0,0003

8 DLG 0,576 0,191 0,0143 0,0047 -0,0222 -0,0074

9 DTA 0,977 0,467 0,0182 0,0090 -0,0281 -0,0132

10 DXG 1,444 0,456 0,0004 -0,0003 0,0004 -0,0003

11 HAG 0,863 0,403 0,0000 0,0002 0,0000 0,0002

12 HDC 1,191 0,427 0,0002 0,0000 0,0002 0,0000

13 HDG 1,626 0,635 -0,0003 -0,0003 -0,0003 -0,0003

14 IDJ 1,202 0,779 0,0167 0,0106 -0,0263 -0,0172

15 IDV 0,429 0,083 0,0136 0,0023 -0,0205 -0,0043

16 IJC 0,426 0,124 0,0112 0,0034 -0,0177 -0,0050

17 ITA 1,168 0,78 -0,0004 -0,0003 -0,0004 -0,0003

18 ITC 0,412 0,236 0,0004 -0,0001 0,0004 -0,0001

19 KBC 1,052 0,413 0,0001 0,0002 0,0001 0,0002

20 KDH 1,179 0,737 0,0150 0,0097 -0,0237 -0,0145

21 LCG 1,709 1,016 -0,0002 0,0000 -0,0002 0,0000

22 LGL 0,738 0,324 0,0148 0,0068 -0,0232 -0,0099

23 LHG 0,551 0,216 0,0123 0,0051 -0,0189 -0,0072

24 NBB 1,04 0,357 0,0002 0,0003 0,0002 0,0003

25 NHA 1,404 1,038 0,0123 0,0083 -0,0190 -0,0148

26 NTL 1,58 0,711 -0,0005 0,0002 -0,0005 0,0002

27 NVN 0,169 0,062 0,0087 0,0032 -0,0136 -0,0050

28 OGC 0,617 0,282 0,0121 0,0054 -0,0186 -0,0086

29 PDR 0,201 0,081 0,0096 0,0034 -0,0150 -0,0064

30 PPI 0,381 0,169 0,0153 0,0071 -0,0236 -0,0101

31 PVL 1,098 0,772 0,0102 0,0078 -0,0177 -0,0119

32 QCG 0,727 0,294 0,0158 0,0066 -0,0243 -0,0096

http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=vph
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=vrc
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=api
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=asm
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=bci
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=cci
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=clg
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=d2d
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=dlg
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=dta
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=dxg
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=hag
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=hdc
http://www.cophieu68.com/snapshot.php?id=hdg